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HJRES 74
Providing for congressional disapproval under chapter 8 of title 5, United States Code, of the rule submitted by
the Secretary of the Treasury and the Secretary of Health and Human Services relating to "State Relief and
Empowerment Waivers".

Congress: 116 (2019–2021, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Aug 2, 2019
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.  (Aug 5, 2019) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/116th-congress/house-joint-resolution/74 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Kuster, Ann M. [D-NH-2] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NH   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (31 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Aug 2, 2019

Rep. Barragan, Nanette Diaz [D-CA-44] D · CA Aug 2, 2019

Rep. Blunt Rochester, Lisa [D-DE-At Large] D · DE Aug 2, 2019

Rep. Cárdenas, Tony [D-CA-29] D · CA Aug 2, 2019

Rep. Castor, Kathy [D-FL-14] D · FL Aug 2, 2019

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Aug 2, 2019

Rep. Cooper, Jim [D-TN-5] D · TN Aug 2, 2019

Rep. Dingell, Debbie [D-MI-12] D · MI Aug 2, 2019

Rep. Espaillat, Adriano [D-NY-13] D · NY Aug 2, 2019

Rep. Garamendi, John [D-CA-3] D · CA Aug 2, 2019

Rep. Khanna, Ro [D-CA-17] D · CA Aug 2, 2019

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-12] D · NY Aug 2, 2019

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-6] D · CA Aug 2, 2019

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-9] D · CA Aug 2, 2019

Rep. Mucarsel-Powell, Debbie [D-FL-26] D · FL Aug 2, 2019

Rep. O'Halleran, Tom [D-AZ-1] D · AZ Aug 2, 2019

Rep. Pappas, Chris [D-NH-1] D · NH Aug 2, 2019

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Aug 2, 2019

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Aug 2, 2019

Rep. Schrader, Kurt [D-OR-5] D · OR Aug 2, 2019

Rep. Suozzi, Thomas R. [D-NY-3] D · NY Aug 2, 2019

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-20] D · NY Aug 2, 2019

Rep. Trone, David J. [D-MD-6] D · MD Aug 2, 2019

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Aug 2, 2019

Rep. Wild, Susan [D-PA-7] D · PA Aug 2, 2019

Rep. Casten, Sean [D-IL-6] D · IL Aug 9, 2019

Rep. Courtney, Joe [D-CT-2] D · CT Aug 9, 2019

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-16] D · NY Aug 9, 2019

Rep. Lipinski, Daniel [D-IL-3] D · IL Aug 9, 2019

Rep. Perlmutter, Ed [D-CO-7] D · CO Aug 13, 2019

Rep. Soto, Darren [D-FL-9] D · FL Aug 13, 2019

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Aug 5, 2019

Ways and Means Committee House Referred To Aug 2, 2019

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health
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Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

116 SJRES 52 Identical bill Oct 30, 2019: Failed of passage in Senate by Yea-Nay Vote. 43 - 52. Record Vote Number: 337.

Summary  (as of Aug 2, 2019) 

This joint resolution nullifies the rule issued October 24, 2018, that lessens requirements for states to obtain waivers from

certain requirements of the Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act.

Actions Timeline

Aug 5, 2019: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Aug 2, 2019: Introduced in House
Aug 2, 2019: Referred to the Committee on Energy and Commerce, and in addition to the Committee on Ways and
Means, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions
as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
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